GREATERLONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA230221-6812

12 March 2021

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 23 February 2021. Your request has been dealt with under the Environmental Information Regulations (EIR) 2004.

You asked for;

I am submitting this request to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, regarding the award of contract "GLA 81353-Programme Delivery Unit for the Retrofit Accelerator", as detailed in the OJEU Contract Award Notice 2020/S 081-192523 (the Contract).

I would like to request the following information related to the aforementioned contract from the Greater London Authority (GLA):

- 1. A copy of the Contract (governing the services provided by Turner Townsend);
- 2. Total annual cost of the associated/similar services provided by Turner Townsend (prior to the Contract) for each of the four financial years from 2016/17 to 2018/19 inclusive.

Our response to your request is as follows:

The contract is available on the following link:

 $\frac{https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/notice/b1898d66-4ce7-44d2-9c6d-7c990644dbe6?origin=SearchResults\&p=1$

The GLA has spent the following on Turner & Townsend for the REFIT Programme Delivery Unit services for the following financial years (according to invoices paid):

- 2016/17 £1,038,000
- 2017/18 £995,000
- 2018/19 £892,000

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$